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1. Machine specifications STYLE MC 1500

Machine

X-axis movement

Y-axis movement

Z-axis movement

Work table

Maximum table load

Height work table

Distance spindle nose to table

Distance spindle nose to z-axis way cover

Main spindle

Main motor power
Maximum spindle speed
Spindle taper

Spindle type

X, Y and Z-axis
Rapid feed X/Y/Z
Feed rate X/Y/Z
Guide way type

Tool changer
Vertical automatic tool changer

General
Weight

Machine dimensions (without chip conveyor)

Floor space

mm
mm
mm
mm

kg
mm
mm
mm

kw
rpm

m/min
m/min

Pos.
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1500
680
880

1700x600

1000
850

100-980
720

11
10000
40
BT

24/24/24
12/12/12
Linear way

24

6600
4.2/2.4/3.2
6.2/3.7



2. Machine accessories/options

Machine will be delivered with:

Automatic tool clamp system
Automatic vertical toolchanger 24 pos.
Full enclosure

Machine lightning

Coolant installation

Automatic lubrication

Table protective cover (CE)

Electronic hand wheel

Options on the machine:

High speed vertical automatic tool changer, 30 positions
15 kW main motor

Coolant through spindle, 70 bar

Stronger coolant pump including coolant gun
Connection for 4th axis rotary table

Coolant pump switch

Rpm potentiometer
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3. STYLE software terms & conditions

Content of STYLE software

STYLE Software Version

Profit if you are already using
STYLE

Version possibilities

Delivering upgrades

Training

Implementation

Software desktop version

The STYLE software on your machine contains:
- STYLE Software Milling

- STYLE Software CNC Edit

- STYLE Computer Management

- STYLE Service

In the future the STYLE software can be improved in two ways:
- Software Update: improvements/adjustments in the current version
- Software Upgrade: elevation of the version

The machine is supplied with STYLE software 2018 Edition.
By purchasing this machine you are entitled to receive one software
upgrade.

You can upgrade your STYLE machine park very beneficial when you are
already in the possession of one or multiple STYLE machines.

Upgrade 1: when your current machine is up to date and doesn’t need any
hardware adjustments to perform the upgrade, you pay just €300,- per
elevation of the software version instead of €750, -

Upgrade 2: when your current machine is not up to date and needs some
hardware adjustments to perform the upgrade, our service department will
create an invoice per machine.

- STYLE 2008 Edition - v3.40
- STYLE 2012 Edition - v4.00
- STYLE 2015 Edition - v4.10
- STYLE 2016 Edition - v4.20

The delivery of the software happens by e-mail. By means of an extensive
video we show you how to install your software. After installing you need to
call the service department for a registration code.

If you want to get training on your current STYLE machines we will use the
usual rates.

The implementation of the upgrades will happen apart from the (possible)
purchase of the machine by our service department.

When you are already in the possession of a desktop version, you are
entitled to the version of which your new machine is supplied with.
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