



STYLE Machining Center order confirmation STYLE MC 1500

Machinebuilders since 1991



# Order confirmation

CNC STYLE MC 1500

То

Order confirmation number

Date 19/11/19

### Contents

Page

1.	Technical specifications	4
2.	Machine accessories/options	5
3.	STYLE software terms & conditions	6
4.	Terms of delivery	7



## 1. Machine specifications STYLE MC 1500

Machine		STYLE MC 1500
X-axis movement	mm	1500
Y-axis movement	mm	680
Z-axis movement	mm	880
Work table	mm	1700x600
Maximum table load	kg	1000
Height work table	mm	850
Distance spindle nose to table	mm	100-980
Distance spindle nose to z-axis way cover	mm	720
Main spindle		
Main motor power	kW	11
Maximum spindle speed	rpm	10000
Spindle taper		40
Spindle type		ВТ
X, Y and Z-axis		
Rapid feed X/Y/Z	m/min	24/24/24
Feed rate X/Y/Z	m/min	12/12/12
Guide way type		Linear way
Tool changer		
Vertical automatic tool changer	Pos.	24
General		
Weight	kg	6600
Machine dimensions (without chip conveyor)	m	4.2/2.4/3.2
Floor space	m	6.2/3.7



### 2. Machine accessories/options

#### Machine will be delivered with:

- Automatic tool clamp system
- Automatic vertical toolchanger 24 pos.
- Full enclosure
- Machine lightning
- Coolant installation
- Automatic lubrication
- Table protective cover (CE)
- Electronic hand wheel

#### Options on the machine:

- High speed vertical automatic tool changer, 30 positions
- 15 kW main motor
- Coolant through spindle, 70 bar
- Stronger coolant pump including coolant gun
- Connection for 4th axis rotary table
- Coolant pump switch
- Rpm potentiometer



### 3. STYLE software terms & conditions

Content of STYLE software	The STYLE software on your machine contains: - STYLE Software Milling - STYLE Software CNC Edit - STYLE Computer Management - STYLE Service
	In the future the STYLE software can be improved in two ways: - Software Update: improvements/adjustments in the current version - Software Upgrade: elevation of the version
STYLE Software Version	The machine is supplied with STYLE software <u>2018 Edition</u> . By purchasing this machine you are entitled to receive one software upgrade.
Profit if you are already using STYLE	You can upgrade your STYLE machine park very beneficial when you are already in the possession of one or multiple STYLE machines.
	Upgrade 1: when your current machine is up to date and doesn't need any hardware adjustments to perform the upgrade, you pay just €300,- per elevation of the software version instead of €750,-
	Upgrade 2: when your current machine is not up to date and needs some hardware adjustments to perform the upgrade, our service department will create an invoice per machine.
Version possibilities	- STYLE 2008 Edition - v3.40 - STYLE 2012 Edition - v4.00 - STYLE 2015 Edition - v4.10 - STYLE 2016 Edition - v4.20
Delivering upgrades	The delivery of the software happens by e-mail. By means of an extensive video we show you how to install your software. After installing you need to call the service department for a registration code.
Training	If you want to get training on your current STYLE machines we will use the usual rates.
Implementation	The implementation of the upgrades will happen apart from the (possible) purchase of the machine by our service department.
Software desktop version	When you are already in the possession of a desktop version, you are entitled to the version of which your new machine is supplied with.